ENERGY CHARGE   1433 KWH@  .075000  =   107.47
   POWER COST ADJ   856 KWH@   .00930   =   7.96
   POWER COST ADJ   1433 KWH@ . 00470   =   6.73
   FIXED CHARGE   15.00
   STATE TAX   11.23
   TOTAL BALANCE   245.12

   KWH Usage History   Current Bill Information

Cost per kWh isn’t always simple
to calculate. It is best to get a
year’s worth of usage and
rates.

Disclaimer:
The information presented here is based on published material from sources we believe to be
reliable. The results come completely from the assumptions and estimates made. No project will
match these assumptions exactly.  This example represents just one possible future that might
come to pass. The Region Nine Wind Resource Center can work with you to look at other options
to help you evaluate potential economics for other turbines and other scenarios.

Region Nine Small Turbine Pro Forma Example 2011
Assumptions (Inputs in Yellow Cells) Turbine: 20kW*

Estimated Avg Wind Speed 11.5 mph Selected Annual Cash Flows
Initial Cost $92,700 Net Upkeep Net Net Loan Annual Total

USDA Grant? (25%) No Year Energy Costs Deprec. Payments Cash Flow Cash Flow

ITC as Grant? (30%) Yes 0 ($6,489)
Other Grant ($) 0 1 $3,528 ($417) $9,993 ($7,220) $5,883 ($606)

Actual Installed Cost $64,890 5 $4,288 ($645) $1,831 ($7,220) ($1,746) ($4,194)
Annual Energy Output 32,070 kWh* 10 $5,473 ($743) $0 ($7,220) ($2,491) ($18,016)

Electricity Cost ($/kWh): $0.110 15 $6,985 ($856) $0 $0 $6,129 $9,690
Electricity Inflation Rate 5.00 % 20 $8,914 ($986) $0 $0 $7,929 $45,553

Loan Downpayment (%): 10 % 25 $11,377 ($1,136) $0 $0 $10,242 $91,904
Down Payment ($): $6,489

Amount of Loan ($): $58,401

Interest Rate on Loan 6.00 %

Loan Term (Years): 10

Net Federal Tax Rate 35 %

O & M Cost ($/kWh): $0.013

O & M Inflation Rate 3.00 %

General Inflation Rate 2.50 %

Bulk Buy Discount 10.00 %

Results

Internal Rate of Return
Years 1 to 25: 16.8%

Loan Payments
Monthly Payment ($): ($661)

Value of Interest Deduction ($): $60
Net Monthly Payment ($): ($602)

Simple Payback Max Annl Out-of-Pocket In Year
Ave. Monthly Income/Savings on Bill Years: 13.4 ($): ($3,176) 7

Year 1 ($): $294

Year 10 ($): $479 Net Profit Over 25 Yrs Total Out-of-Pocket Over Yrs